
Minnesota State
Statewide Student Association Fee Reconciliation
Fall FY2024, Spring FY2024, Summer FY2025

State University Campus ID#
Banded 

(X)
Ttl Crhr Rptd 

10/15
Ttl Crhr Rptd Yr 

End + or - 
Ttl Crhr Rptd 

02/14
Ttl Crhr Rptd Yr 

End + or -
Ttl Crhr Rptd 

07/14
Ttl Crhr Rptd Yr 

End + or - + or - Total Rate SSA Fee Calc.
Bemidji 0070 X 44,902 44,833 (69) 41,033 41,078 45 9,301 9,251 (50) (74) $0.80 ($59.20)
Metropolitan 0076 58,480 58,441 (39) 57,221 57,222 1 25,872 25,822 (50) (89) $0.80 ($70.80)
MSU Moorhead 0072 X 50,843 50,800 (43) 46,264 46,290 26 14,609 14,594 (15) (32) $0.80 ($25.60)
MSU, Mankato 0071 X 179,509 179,456 (53) 169,231 169,681 450 31,575 31,545 (30) 367 $0.80 $293.60
Southwest Minnesota 0075 X 51,539 53,837 2,298 38,416 39,446 1,030 7,016 6,979 (37) 3,291 $0.80 $2,632.80
St. Cloud 0073 X 98,083 99,926 1,843 84,768 85,713 946 19,295 19,293 (2) 2,787 $0.80 $2,229.20
Winona 0074 X 78,517 78,330 (187) 71,079 70,989 (90) 13,654 13,637 (17) (294) $0.80 ($235.20)

Total State Universities 561,873 565,623 3,750 508,012 510,419 2,407 121,322 121,121 (201) 5,956 $4,764.80
State College
Alexandria TCC 0203 27,223 27,643 420 26,191 26,848 658 3,768 3,808 40 1,118 $0.35 $391.37
Anoka TC 0202 18,961 18,833 (128) 17,782 17,805 23 3,230 3,231 1 (104) $0.35 ($36.40)
Anoka-Ramsey CC 0152 70,428 70,163 (265) 60,997 61,102 105 9,599 9,578 (21) (181) $0.35 ($63.35)
Central Lakes College 0301 36,261 36,753 492 34,413 35,505 1,092 4,122 4,094 (28) 1,556 $0.35 $544.60
Century College 0304 75,991 75,979 (12) 72,318 72,052 (266) 20,726 20,533 (193) (471) $0.35 ($164.85)
Dakota County TC 0211 28,673 28,959 286 26,392 26,871 479 3,665 3,936 271 1,036 $0.35 $362.43
Fond du Lac Tribal & CC 0163 13,476 13,283 (193) 10,084 10,015 (69) 1,272 1,269 (3) (265) $0.35 ($92.75)
Hennepin TC 0204 36,806 36,921 115 36,287 36,970 683 8,942 8,930 (12) 786 $0.35 $275.10
Inver Hills CC 0157 31,749 31,693 (56) 29,265 29,396 131 7,454 7,400 (54) 21 $0.35 $7.35
Lake Superior College 0302 35,873 36,441 568 31,526 32,503 977 4,657 4,655 (2) 1,543 $0.35 $540.05
Minneapolis CTC 0305 54,824 55,824 1,000 53,633 53,814 181 17,341 16,580 (761) 421 $0.35 $147.18
Minnesota North College 0320 37,165 36,983 (182) 33,644 33,604 (40) 3,177 3,138 (39) (261) $0.35 ($91.35)
MSC Southeast 0213 18,427 18,518 91 16,603 16,727 124 2,211 2,228 17 232 $0.35 $81.20
MN State CTC 0442 48,890 48,806 (84) 42,776 42,600 (176) 5,572 5,510 (62) (322) $0.35 ($112.70)
Minnesota West CTC 0209 27,886 28,318 432 27,644 27,998 354 3,873 3,861 (12) 774 $0.35 $270.90
Normandale CC 0156 89,150 88,389 (761) 86,306 85,824 (482) 25,117 24,327 (790) (2,033) $0.35 ($711.55)
North Hennepin CC 0153 42,669 42,991 322 39,318 39,283 (35) 8,528 8,528 0 287 $0.35 $100.45
Northland CTC 0403 20,890 20,873 (18) 19,622 19,904 282 2,382 2,391 9 274 $0.35 $95.87
Northwest TC, Bemidji 0263 8,255 8,218 (37) 8,665 8,635 (30) 1,322 1,310 (12) (80) $0.35 ($27.86)
Pine TCC 0205 12,993 13,540 547 9,990 10,309 319 1,254 1,256 2 868 $0.35 $303.80
Ridgewater College 0308 31,302 31,454 152 28,424 28,356 (68) 2,720 2,717 (3) 81 $0.35 $28.35
Riverland CC 0307 29,030 30,072 1,043 28,158 28,661 503 3,571 3,492 (79) 1,467 $0.35 $513.28
Rochester CTC 0306 44,439 44,412 (27) 42,419 42,373 (46) 7,112 7,104 (8) (81) $0.35 ($28.35)
Saint Paul College 0206 47,568 47,509 (59) 44,402 44,258 (144) 11,026 10,947 (79) (282) $0.35 ($98.70)
So Central TC 0309 24,544 24,646 102 26,315 28,642 2,327 2,900 2,829 (71) 2,358 $0.35 $825.30
St. Cloud TCC 0208 36,273 36,428 155 34,358 34,448 90 6,811 7,124 313 558 $0.35 $195.30

Total State Colleges na na 949,744 953,647 3,903 887,531 894,503 6,972 172,351 170,775 (1,576) 9,299 $3,254.65

Total 1,511,617 1,519,270 7,653 1,395,542 1,404,921 9,379 293,673 291,896 (1,777) 15,255 $8,019.45

Fall Semester (20243) Spring Semester (20245) Summer Term (20251) Reconciliation



Minnesota State
Statewide Student Association Fee Reconciliation
State Universities Undergraduate and Graduate Credit Hour detail
Fall FY2024, Spring FY2024, Summer FY2025

Difference

Type Institution 

Cam
pus 
ID#

Banded 
(X) Total Ug Crhr Total Gr Crhr

Total Crhr 
Reported Total Ug Crhr Total Gr Crhr

Total Crhr 
Reported + or -

State Bemidji 0070 X 43,211 1,691 44,902 43,137 1,696 44,833 (69)

University Metropolitan 0076 53,729 4,751 58,480 53,683 4,758 58,441 (39)

MSU Moorhead 0072 X 44,588 6,255 50,843 44,523 6,277 50,800 (43)

MSU, Mankato 0071 X 166,950 12,559 179,509 166,880 12,576 179,456 (53)

St. Cloud 0073 X 84,843 13,240 98,083 86,661 13,265 99,926 1,843

Southwest MN 0075 X 48,283 3,256 51,539 50,593 3,244 53,837 2,298

Winona 0074 X 72,814 5,703 78,517 72,636 5,694 78,330 (187)

Total 514,418 47,455 561,873 518,113 47,510 565,623 3,750

Reported Year End 

Fall Semester (20233)
Reported Yr End



Minnesota State
Statewide Student Association Fee Reconciliation
State Universities Undergraduate and Graduate Credit  
Fall FY2024, Spring FY2024, Summer FY2025

Type Institution 

Cam
pus 
ID#

Banded 
(X)

State Bemidji 0070 X

University Metropolitan 0076

MSU Moorhead 0072 X

MSU, Mankato 0071 X

St. Cloud 0073 X

Southwest MN 0075 X

Winona 0074 X

Total

Reported Year End 

Difference

Total Ug Crhr
Total Gr 

Crhr
Total Crhr 
Reported Total Ug Crhr Total Gr Crhr

Total Crhr 
Reported + or -

39,401 1,632 41,033 39,419. 1,659. 41,078. 45

52,785 4,436 57,221 52,774.5 4,447. 57,221.5 1

40,533 5,731 46,264 40,529 5,761 46,290. 26

156,999 12,232 169,231 157,400 12,281 169,681. 450

71,754 13,014 84,768 72,418 13,295 85,713. 946

35,099 3,317 38,416 36,127 3,319 39,446. 1,030

65,353 5,726 71,079 65,253 5,736 70,989. (90)

461,924 46,088 508,012 463,921 46,498 510,419 2,407

Spring Semester (20235)
Reported Year End 



Minnesota State
Statewide Student Association Fee Reconciliation
State Universities Undergraduate and Graduate Credit  
Fall FY2024, Spring FY2024, Summer FY2025

Type Institution 

Cam
pus 
ID#

Banded 
(X)

State Bemidji 0070 X

University Metropolitan 0076

MSU Moorhead 0072 X

MSU, Mankato 0071 X

St. Cloud 0073 X

Southwest MN 0075 X

Winona 0074 X

Total

Reported Year End 

Difference

Total Ug Crhr Total Gr Crhr
Total Crhr 
Reported Total Ug Crhr Total Gr Crhr

Total Crhr 
Reported + or - + or - Total Rate

SSA Fee 
Calculation

8,180 1,121 9,301 8,134 1,117 9,251 (50) (74) $0.80 ($59.20)

23,403 2,470 25,872 23,356.5 2,466 25,822 (50) (89) $0.80 ($70.80)

8,397 6,212 14,609 8,395 6,199 14,594 (15) (32) $0.80 ($25.60)

24,815 6,760 31,575 24,789 6,756 31,545 (30) 367 $0.80 $293.60

11,679 7,616 19,295 11,675 7,618 19,293 (2) 2,787 $0.80 $2,229.20

4,906 2,110 7,016 4,861 2,118 6,979 (37) 3,291 $0.80 $2,632.80

10,946 2,708 13,654 10,936 2,701 13,637 (17) (294) $0.80 ($235.20)

92,326 28,997 121,322 92,147 28,975 121,121 (201) 5,956 $4,764.80

Reconciliation
Summer Term (20241)

Reported Year End 
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